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Please see the Mass Attendance Protocols below 

Confessions after all Masses 
   
Mass Times and Intentions-Year A:    
Sunday 25th December – NATIVITY OF THE LORD 

5.30pm Vigil – Carmel Diver’s Intentions 
9am Parishioners of St Teresa’s Parish Living & Dead (F.M.) 
11am Celebrants Intentions 

 
Monday 26th December – St Stephen, Martyr 

9.15am Rosary  
10am  Joseph & Lena McBride RIP 
  Alfy Johnson’s Intentions 

 
Tuesday 27th December – St John the Apostle, Evangelist 

9.15am Rosary  
10am Josuah & Jancy’s Intentions 
7pm Tuesday Night Adoration 

 
Wednesday 28th December – Holy Innocence, Martyrs 
 9.00am Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Succour 

10am Bernice Cooke RIP 
 
Thursday 29th December – St Thomas of Canterbury, Bishop, Martyr 
 9.15am Rosary  

10am Sick & Housebound 
  Sheila & William Hanrahan RIP 

 
Friday 30th December – HOLY FAMILY 
 9am Divine Mercy Chaplet & Rosary 

10am Melstine Radi Machado’s 35th Wedding Anniversary 
  Intentions of Max & Soo Hu-Fouye and Family 

 
Saturday 31st December – NEW YEARS EVE 
 5.30pm Tess Goldband’s Intentions 

10pm Adoration with List of Deceased 
1200 Midnight Mass – For Your New Year’s Intentions 

 
Sunday 1st January 2023 – NEW YEARS DAY  – MARY MOTHER OF GOD 

9am For Your Family Intentions 
11am People of the Parish 

 
 

     



Further news available online 

Our Masses are available online at https://www.stcm.org.uk/ All Services are streamed on YouTube 
THE PARISH OFFICE WILL BE CLOSED FROM FRIDAY 23RD DECEMBER UNTIL TUESDAY 3RD JANUARY 2023 

 
 
Mass Times and Intentions-Year A:    
 
Sunday 1st January 2023 – NEW YEARS DAY  – MARY MOTHER OF GOD 

5.30pm Vigil - Tess Goldband’s Intentions 
9am For Your Family Intentions 
11am People of the Parish 

 
Monday 2nd January – St Basil & St Gregory, Bishops, Doctors 

7am Adoration 
9.15am Rosary  
10am  K.P. Vidhuvasingam RIP 

 
Tuesday 3rd January – THE MOST HOLY NAME OF JESUS 

7am Adoration    
9.15am Rosary  
10am Margaret Brogan RIP 
7pm Tuesday Night Adoration 

 
Wednesday 4th January  
 7am Adoration 

9.00am Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Succour 
10am Catherine Bradnick RIP 

Thursday 5th January   
 7am Adoration 

9.15am Rosary  
10am Eucharistic Adoration Apostolate 

 
Friday 6th January – EPIPHANY OF THE LORD – First Friday 
 7am Adoration 

9am Divine Mercy Chaplet & Rosary 
10am Sick & Housebound 
  Anointing, Adoration, First Friday Devotions 

 
Saturday 7th January – First Saturday 
 7am Adoration   

5.30pm Mary Jurkiewicz RIP 
 
Sunday 8th January – BAPTISM OF THE LORD 

7.00am Adoration   
9am Frank Curran RIP 
11am People of the Parish 

 
 
 

https://www.stcm.org.uk/

